



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M)202/2020 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Joydeb Das.

Respondent : Nodal Officer, RKVY, Directorate of Agriculture, Khanapara

Date of hearing : 29.07.2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout.

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 29.07.2021

- 1. The petitioner Sri Joydeb Das is present. The Nodal Officer, RKVY, Directorate of Agriculture is absent. However, the Nodal Officer, RKVY, Directorate of Agriculture, Assam has submitted a written statement dated 27.07.2021 requesting for fifteen (15) days more time. Accordingly, 15 days time is given.
- 2. The Nodal Officer, RKVY, Directorate of Agriculture is directed to note that no further extension will be given and he has to remain present at the next date of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M)202/2020

Dtd. 29.07.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The Nodal Office, RKVY, Directorate of Agriculture, Assam, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Joydeb Das, S/o Late Karunamoy Das, H.No-16, Kushal Konwar Road, Near Mayur Krishna Cinema Hall, Ambari Fatashil, Ghy-25 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission